

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="662 353 986 387">AO No. 238 of 2025</p> <p data-bbox="662 414 1254 452"><u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="662 495 1509 589">Mr. Parikshit Saini, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p data-bbox="662 613 1509 707">2. There is 320 days delay in filing the Appeal.</p> <p data-bbox="662 732 1509 826">3. Issue notice to the respondent no. 1 on Delay Condonation Application.</p> <p data-bbox="662 851 1326 889">4. Steps be taken within a week.</p> <p data-bbox="662 913 1366 952">5. List this matter on 21.08.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="1018 1111 1489 1149" style="text-align: right;">(Subhash Upadhyay, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1139 1173 1353 1211" style="text-align: right;">11.07.2025</p> <p data-bbox="662 1240 751 1265">Kaushal</p>